
2019 TEENPOWER   COLLEGE   STAFF TRAINING SCHEDULE 
 

Listed below are the College Staff training dates. You are highly encouraged to attend each training 
to stay updated on TEENPOWER planning. As College Staff members, it is your responsibility to 
successfully facilitate the following evening activities at High School TEENPOWER: Sunday 
Night Activity, Monday Night Activity, and the Variety Show on Tuesday night. Please make 
your best efforts to assist in the planning process PRIOR to your arrival at TEENPOWER by 
attending these trainings. 
 
All trainings will be held at the Youth Resources office located in the lower level of First Federal 
Bank at 4451 North First Avenue. Please park across the street behind the car wash and near (but 
not blocking) the ice machine. 
 
College Staff Training Dates: 
Wednesday, May 8  6-9pm (All-staff training at Red Cross) 
Tuesday, May 14  6:30-8:30pm 
Tuesday, May 21  6:30-8:30pm 
Saturday, May 25 12-3pm (All-Staff training at YR with optional lunch prior at YR at 

11am) 
 
Optional Volunteer Dates with Youth Staff: 
Friday April 5 5pm-12am Youth Staff Retreat at North High School (If you are 

interested in stopping by please let me know ahead of time for a 
head count)  

Wednesday, May 29  12-3pm (Work day for High School TEENPOWER) 
Wednesday, June 12  12-3pm (Work day for Middle School TEENPOWER) 
 
Dates for High School TEENPOWER: 
Sunday, June 2 through Thursday, June 6 – High School TEENPOWER 
Sunday, June 2 – College Staff checks in at UE from 7:30-8am for High School TEENPOWER 
Sunday, June 2 – All-staff training in Eykamp Hall from 8:30-11:45am 
 

Dates for official Middle School TEENPOWER: 
Monday, June 17 through Wednesday, June 19 – Middle School TEENPOWER 
Monday, June 17 – College Staff checks in from 6:45-7am at UE for Middle School TEENPOWER 
Monday, June 17 – All-staff training from 7:30-8:30am 


